MAZIE K. HIRONO COMMITTEE OM ARMED SERVICES

HANAIL COMMITTEE ON ENERGY &
, MATURAL RESOURCES
- COMMITTEE OM THE JUDICIARY
Anited States Senate S O T DA e
WASHINGTON, DC 20510-1104 ENTREFPRENEURSHIP

COMMITTEE OM VETERAMNS' AFFAIRS

May 14, 2024
The Honorable Tammy Baldwin The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito
Chair Ranking Member
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human
Services, Education, and Related Agencies Services, Education, and Related Agencies
Washington, DC 20510 Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Baldwin and Ranking Member Capito,

| certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2025 Labor,
Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, consistent
with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. | further
certify that none of the entities for which | have requested congressionally directed spending are
for-profit entities.

g K. Hino

Mazie K. Hirono
United States Senator
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Hirono, Mazie(D-HI) Labor and Health and Human Services
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name

University of Hawaii System

Koolauloa Health Center

Hawaii Nature Center

Ceeds of Peace

Best Buddies International,
Inc.

Catholic Charities Hawaii

Council for Native Hawaiian
Advancement

Boys & Girls Club of the Big
Island

Consortium for Hawaii
Ecological Engineering
Education dba Malama Aina
Foundation

West Hawaii Community
Health Center dba Hawaii
Island Community Health
Center

Hawaii Keiki Museum

Hamakua Health Center, Inc.

Lanai High and Elementary
School (LHES) Foundation

Community Clinic of Maui,
Inc. dba Malama I Ke Ola
Health Center

Boys and Girls Club of Maui,
Inc

Hale Makua Health Services

Maui Memorial Medical
Center

Maui Family Support
Services, Inc.

Project Purpose

To conduct a feasibility study for a senior living
community and innovation hub.

To establish a new clinic in Punaluu.

To upgrade the Hawaii Nature Center’s Makiki
field site with renovated classrooms, bathrooms,
and kitchens.

To expand the community school model at
Hawaii public schools.

To expand programming that helps to promote
inclusive settings for students with disabilities.

To expand its mental health services in Maui,
Hilo, and Waianae.

To expand the Hawaii Trades Academy Program,
which provides workforce development
opportunities for those from low-income and
underserved communities.

To expand afterschool, academic support,
substance abuse prevention, and nutrition
programs.

To develop and promote programs and services
at the Kahikina Learning Center.

To renovate and expand clinic space for health
and case management services.

To expand an Intern STEAM Lab on Hawaii
Island.

To establish a new clinic in Kohala.

To develop the community school model at Lanai
High and Elementary School.

To establish a new clinic in Lahaina and upgrade
their electronic health records (EHR) system.

To address mental health concerns on Maui by
providing resources to support emotional
well-being.

To replace beds at Hale Makua.

To replace heart-lung machines for intensive
care unit and cardiothoracic surgeries.

To support services for parents and families of
at-risk youth.

Project Location

C&C Honolulu HI

City and County of
Honolulu HI

City and County of
Honolulu HI

City and County of
Honolulu, County of
Hawaii HI

City and County of
Honolulu, County of
Hawaii, County of Maui
HI

City and County of
Honolulu, County of
Hawaii, County of Maui
HI

City and County of
Honolulu, Maui County
HI

County of Hawaii HI

County of Hawaii HI

County of Hawaii HI

County of Hawaii HI

County of Hawaii HI

County of Maui HI

County of Maui HI

County of Maui HI

County of Maui HI

County of Maui HI

County of Maui HI

Amount
Requested
($000)

$1,993

$750

$1,200

$835

$250

$782

$1,400

$683

$444

$1,500

$264

$3,500

$120

$2,370

$700

$1,260

$645

$1,345
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Hilo Medical Center

Hilo Medical Center

Hawaii Health Systems
Corporation - West Hawaii
Region

Hilo Medical Center
Foundation

Island of Hawaii YMCA

Pacific International Center
for High Technology
Research (PICHTR)

The Steven Cohen Military
Family Clinic on Oahu

Hawaii Agriculture
Foundation

Child and Family Services

Hawaii Department of
Agriculture

50CAN, INC. dba
HawaiiKidsCAN

PATCH - People Attentive to
Children

Maui Arts & Cultural Center
(MACC)

Aloha United Way

Statewide Office on
Homelessness and Housing
Solutions

The Filipino Veterans
Recognition and Education
Project

Partners in Development
Foundation

Aha Punana Leo

Blood Bank of Hawaii

State of Hawaii Department
of Corrections and
Rehabilitation (DCR)

Armed Services YMCA Hawaii

Flagman, Inc.

To replace CT machine.

To build a new training and education space for
health care workforce programs.

To replace bed and gurney fleet for two
hospitals.

To conduct research for diabetic patients.

To renovate preschool restrooms at the Island of
Hawaii YMCA in Hilo, HI.

To expand the Workforce-4-Water (W4W)
program.

To provide behavioral health services.

To support increased local food production by
building an ag workforce development pipeline in
Hawaii.

To expand the Transition to Success project.

To conduct an aquaculture workforce
assessment.

To provide tutoring services for K-12 students
throughout the state.

To expand a credentialing program for early
childhood practitioners, including stipends.

To support an innovative workforce development
initiative to train health care, education, and
social services professionals throughout the
state.

To expand Hawaii’s statewide 211 information
and referral service for basic needs, crisis,
disaster response.

To establish wraparound service hubs for
statewide affordable housing initiative.

To expand the ‘Duty to Country Education
Project’ in different states, school districts and
schools.

To expand a program to break the cycle of
intergenerational poverty.

To improve the quality and quantity of Hawaiian
language resources and provide these resources
to a broader audience.

To implement an electronic medical records
(EMR) system.

To purchase telemedicine equipment.

To provide dependents of service members with
education on the traditions and values of Native
Hawaiians.

To expand an educational outreach program to
promote road safety for K-12 students.
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Hawaii County HI

Hawaii County HI

Hawaii County HI

Hawaii County HI

Hawaii County HI

Hawaii County, Maui
County HI

Honolulu HI

State-Wide HI

State-Wide HI

State-Wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

State-wide HI

$2,200

$6,000

$2,170

$400

$683

$1,000

$1,435

$754

$1,000

$500

$80

$250

$1,050

$800

$1,000

$1,000

$2,000

$1,160

$2,000

$2,000

$393

$947
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Kids in Need Foundation To expand education programs to rural schools. State-wide HI $500

YMCA of Honolulu To provide funding for a college and workforce State-wide HI $450
readiness program.

YMCA of Honolulu To initiate and implement youth mental and State-wide HI $1,900
emotional wellness group programming
statewide.

University of Hawaii System To support the Hawaii Institute of AI-Driven Agile  State-wide HI $1,000
Microelectronics.

University of Hawaii System To research evidence-driven health policy in State-wide HI $1,000
Hawaii.

Chaminade University of To expand access to higher education for State-wide HI $255

Honolulu Hawaii’s prison populations.

Chaminade University of To provide educational opportunities for students State-wide HI $574

Honolulu in the Federated States of Micronesia.



